Estimated surplus/(shortfall) (347,211)   (368,848)   (584,848)

Due to commercial reasons we are unable to provide full particulars of some asset values.

Notes

Note 1 Book value ($) Optimistic ($) Pessimistic ($)
Port Kembla (book value includes writedown) 800,000 810,000 600,000

We are currently negotiating the sale of one of the Port Kembla lots.  We commissioned a valuation for both
properties and have used the valuers’ forced sale values under the pessimistic scenario.

Note 2 Book value ($) Optimistic ($) Pessimistic ($)
Administrator’s fees and expenses -   (7,142)   (7,142)
Estimated liquidators fees and expenses -   (24,000)   (30,000)

The Administrators’ and liquidator’s remuneration is discussed in section 14 of this report.  Under an
optimistic scenario we have estimated that the Liquidator’s fees would be 20% less.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  Asset Loan Group – Report to Creditors  70

Miriwinni Note Book value Liquidation Liquidation
ESOP - Liquidation scenario 10 September 2008 optimistic pessimistic
Assets subject to specific fixed charges
Miriwinni Eco Resort (book value includes writedown) 1 3,500,000   3,500,000   3,500,000
Tricom mortgage (2,223,868)   (2,223,868)   (2,223,868)
Surplus/(shortfall) to specific fixed chargeholders 1,276,132   1,276,132   1,276,132
Cents in dollar 100   100   100

Assets subject to specific fixed charge
ALC mortgage (1,318,285)   (1,318,285)   (1,318,285)
Surplus/(shortfall) to general fixed chargeholders (42,153)   (42,153)   (42,153)

Assets available for priority creditors -   -   -
Cash 773   -   -
Other current assets 254   -   -
Funds available to priority creditors 1,027   -   -

Administrators fees
Administrator’s fees and expenses 2 -   (8,283)   (8,283)
Estimated liquidators fees and expenses 2 -   (24,000)   (30,000)
Surplus/(shortfall) to priority creditors 1,027   (32,283)   (38,283)

Shortfall to priority chargeholders
ALC mortgage (42,153)   -   -
Surplus/(shortfall) to general fixed chargeholders (41,126)   (32,283)   (38,283)

Funds available to unsecured creditors -   -   -
Trade creditors and accruals (1,796)   (1,796)   (1,796)
Total unsecured creditors (1,796)   (1,796)   (1,796)
Cents in dollar 0 0 0

Funds available to intercompany creditors -   -   -
Intercompany loan - ALI (2,800)   (2,800)   (2,800)
Cents in dollar 0 0 0

Estimated surplus/(shortfall) (45,722)   (36,878)   (42,878)

Due to commercial reasons we are unable to provide full particulars of some asset values.

Notes

Note 1 Book value ($) Optimistic ($) Pessimistic ($)
Miriwinni Eco Resort (book value includes writedown) 3,500,000 3,500,000 3,500,000

Tricom, as the first registered mortgagee, has issued notices to ALC advising of their intention to enter into
possession of this property.  Tricom may take steps to realise this asset at a later date.

Note 2 Book value ($) Optimistic ($) Pessimistic ($)
Administrator’s fees and expenses -   (8,283)   (8,283)
Estimated liquidators fees and expenses -   (24,000)   (30,000)
The Administrators’ and liquidator’s remuneration is discussed in section 14 of this report.  Under an
optimistic scenario we have estimated that the Liquidator’s fees would be 20% less.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  Asset Loan Group – Report to Creditors  71

Appendix G – Draft DOCA

Deed of Company Arrangement

Asset Loans Ltd (Administrators Appointed)
ACN 107 745 095
Company

John Lethbridge Greig and Richard John Hughes
Deed Administrators

The Clayton Utz contact for this document is
Gareth Jenkins on + 61 7 3292 7208